Bar Coding and its usage with Acct 2000 system
HARATI Computer services (HCS) Pvt. Ltd. 1
1.  Introduction
A bar code is a series of parallel, adjacent bars and spaces with encoding text
information that is easily read by electronic readers called Barcode Scanner. Bar coding
allows data to be collected rapidly and with extreme accuracy. Predefined bar and space
patterns or "symbologies" are used to encode small strings of character data into a
printed symbol. Bar codes can be thought of as a printed type of the Morse code with

POSTNET
USPS Special Services
US mail return receipts and registered
mail
Interleaved 2 of 5
or Code 128
MICR bank checks
MICR E-13B or
CMC-7
LOGMARS
United States Department of Defense
standard
Code 39
Bar Coding and its usage with Acct 2000 system
HARATI Computer services (HCS) Pvt. Ltd. 4
• CODE128: Code 128 is a continuous, multilevel, full ASCII code with three
character sets. The barcode selection will always calculate the mandatory check
character (modulus 103). To encode alpha-numeric UCC/EAN-128, the character
set is set to "0" for automatic. Then, ASCII 202 or character Ê is entered as the
FNC1 before each AI. For example, the UCC number of (8100) 712345 (21)
12WH5678 should be entered as: Ê8100712345Ê2112WH5678
• CODE39: Code 39 is an alphanumeric barcode that can encode numbers, upper
case letters, and the following special symbols: _ . * $ / % +. The font tools will
calculate the optional check character (modulus 43) which is recommended for
LOGMARS. LOGMARS (Logistics Applications of Automated Marking and
Reading Symbols) is an application of Code 39 is defined by Military Standard
MIL-STD-1189B.
• CODE39EXT: Extended Code 39 encodes the full 128 character ASCII character
set. The font tools will calculate the optional check character (modulus 43)
which is recommended for LOGMARS.
• INTERLEAVED25 or ITF: Interleaved 2 of 5 code is a numeric only bar code.
The font tools will calculate the optional modulus 10 check character.
• UPCA: UPC-A is used for marking retail products. Version A encodes a twelve
digit number. The first number encoded is the number system character, the next
ten digits are the data characters, and the last digit is the check character.
Bar Coding and its usage with Acct 2000 system
HARATI Computer services (HCS) Pvt. Ltd. 5
• UPCE: The UPC-E code is a compressed barcode which is intended for use on
small items. Compression works by squeezing extra zeroes out of the barcode
and then automatically re-inserting them at the scanner. Only barcodes
containing zeroes are candidates for the UPC-E symbol.
• EAN8: EAN-8 is a shortened version of the EAN-13 code. It includes a 2 or 3
digit country code, 4 of 5 data digits (depending on the length of the country
code) and a checksum digit.
• EAN13: EAN-13 encodes 13 digits: the first two or three are a country code
which identify the country in which the manufacturer is registered (not necessarily
where the product is actually made). The country code is followed by 9 or 10 data
digits (depending on the length of the country code) and a checksum digit.
• MSI: The MSI Code is a numeric barcode that has been used primarily in
libraries and retail applications such as grocery store shelves. The font tools will
calculate the modulus 10 check character.
• CODE11: Code 11 is a numeric, high density code with one special character "-".
The font tools will calculate check character. If the value to be encoded is longer
than 10 digits, a second check character will be calculated.
• CODE93: Code 93 is a more compact version of Code 39. It encodes exactly the
same characters as Code 39, but uses 9 barcode elements per character instead
of 15.
• IND25: Industrial 2 of 5 (also called Code 2 of 5) is a numeric-only barcode that
has been in use a long time. Unlike Interleaved 2 of 5, all of the information is